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Direction
Sankt Annæ Plads, Skuespilhuset (Sankt Annæ Plads) — 
Bellahøj (Frederikssundsvej)

44 stops

Open route schedule

Sankt Annæ Plads, Skuespilhuset (Sankt Annæ Plads)

Nyhavnsbroen (Holbergsgade)

Tordenskjoldsgade (Holbergsgade)

Holmens Kirke (Holmens Kanal)

Gammel Strand St. Christiansborg (Vindebrogade)

Stormbroen, Nationalmuseet (Vindebrogade)

Glyptoteket (Tietgensgade)

Hovedbanegården, Tivoli (Bernstorffsgade)

Hovedbanegården, Frihedsstøtten (Vesterbrogade)

Vesterbros Torv (Vesterbrogade)

Frederiksberg Allé (Vesterbrogade)

Kingosgade (Vesterbrogade)

Platanvej (Vesterbrogade)

Barfods Skole (Vesterbrogade)

De Små Haver (Pile Allé)

Kammasvej (Pile Allé)

Bjerregårdsvej (Valby Langgade)

Gl. Jernbanevej (Valby Langgade)

Sdr. Fasanvej (Valby Langgade)

Tingstedet (Valby Langgade)

Gåsebæksvej (Valby Langgade)

Route schedule
Sankt Annæ Plads, Skuespilhuset (Sankt Annæ Plads) — 
Bellahøj (Frederikssundsvej)

Monday 05:00-23:50

Tuesday 05:00-23:50

Wednesday 05:00-23:50

Thursday 05:00-23:50

Friday 05:00-23:50

Saturday 05:39-23:50

Sunday 06:15-23:50

Route info

Direction: Sankt Annæ Plads, Skuespilhuset (Sankt Annæ 
Plads)

Stops: 44

Trip Duration: 0 hour 45 min
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Langgade St. (Valby Langgade)

Søndre Allé (Valby Langgade)

Skellet (Valby Langgade)

Nakskovvej (Valby Langgade)

Vigerslevvej (Ålholmvej)

Ålholm Plads (Ålholmvej)

Peter Bangs Vej (Grøndals Parkvej)

Langdraget (Grøndals Parkvej)

Jernbane Allé (Grøndals Parkvej)

Flintholm St. (Grøndals Parkvej)

C.F. Richs Vej (Apollovej)

Kilholmvej (Apollovej)

Vanløse St. (Vanløse Allé)

Børglumvej (Jernbane Allé)

Jernbane Allé (Jyllingevej)

Slotsherrensvej (Bellahøjvej)

Brønshøjvej (Bellahøjvej)

Primulavej (Bellahøjvej)

Rødkilde Skole (Bellahøjvej)

Hvidkildevej (Bellahøjvej)

Ved Bellahøj Nord (Bellahøjvej)

Bellahøjhallen (Bellahøjvej)

Bellahøj (Frederikssundsvej)



Direction
Bellahøj (Frederikssundsvej) — Sankt Annæ Plads, Skue-
spilhuset (Sankt Annæ Plads)

44 stops

Open route schedule

Bellahøj (Frederikssundsvej)

Bellahøjhallen (Bellahøjvej)

Ved Bellahøj Nord (Bellahøjvej)

Hvidkildevej (Bellahøjvej)

Rødkilde Skole (Bellahøjvej)

Annebergvej (Bellahøjvej)

Brønshøjvej (Bellahøjvej)

Bellahøjvej (Jyllingevej)

Jyllingevej (Jernbane Allé)

Børglumvej (Jernbane Allé)

Vanløse St. (Vanløse Allé)

Kilholmvej (Apollovej)

Flintholm St. (Grøndals Parkvej)

Jernbane Allé (Grøndals Parkvej)

Langdraget (Grøndals Parkvej)

Peter Bangs Vej (Ålholmvej)

Ålholm Plads (Ålholmvej)

Vigerslevvej (Valby Langgade)

Nakskovvej (Valby Langgade)

Skellet (Valby Langgade)

Søndre Allé (Valby Langgade)

Langgade St. (Valby Langgade)

Gåsebæksvej (Valby Langgade)

Tingstedet (Valby Langgade)

Route schedule
Bellahøj (Frederikssundsvej) — Sankt Annæ Plads, Skue-
spilhuset (Sankt Annæ Plads)

Monday 05:08-00:20
+1

Tuesday 05:08-00:20
+1

Wednesday 05:08-00:20
+1

Thursday 05:08-00:20
+1

Friday 05:08-00:20
+1

Saturday 05:13-00:20
+1

Sunday 06:03-00:20
+1

Route info

Direction: Bellahøj (Frederikssundsvej)

Stops: 44

Trip Duration: 0 hour 49 min
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Sdr. Fasanvej (Valby Langgade)

Gl. Jernbanevej (Valby Langgade)

Bjerregårdsvej (Valby Langgade)

Kammasvej (Pile Allé)

De Små Haver (Vesterbrogade)

Barfods Skole (Vesterbrogade)

Platanvej (Vesterbrogade)

Enghavevej (Vesterbrogade)

Frederiksberg Allé (Vesterbrogade)

Vesterbros Torv (Vesterbrogade)

Trommesalen (Vesterbrogade)

Hovedbanegården, Frihedsstøtten (Vesterbrogade)

Hovedbanegården, Tivoli (Bernstorffsgade)

Glyptoteket (Tietgensgade)

Stormbroen, Nationalmuseet (Vindebrogade)

Gammel Strand St. Christiansborg (Vindebrogade)

Holmens Kirke (Holmens Kanal)

Tordenskjoldsgade (Holbergsgade)

Nyhavnsbroen (Holbergsgade)

Sankt Annæ Plads, Skuespilhuset (Sankt Annæ Plads)

26 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Copenhagen

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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